

SC No. 1152/22
State Vs. Sachin etc.

20.10.2022

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused are present on bail.
Sh. Amit Kumar, Proxy Counsel for the accused.

Proxy Counsel for the accused seeks adjournment as the
main Counsel is not available today.

Now to come up for consideration of charge on
27.10.2022.

(Deepak Jagotra)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/20.10.2022