

SC 1152/2022
STATE
Vs.
SACHIN AND ORS.
FIR No. 12 /2021
(Gandhi Nagar)

11.01.2023

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present on bail.
Md. Tofik, Counsel for accused Sachin and Varun.
Sh. Monu Jangid, Counsel for accused Akshay.
PWs Pawan Gupta and SI Navneet in person.

PW present today are discharged unexamined for today.
They be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **10.03.2023**.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/11.01.2023