

SC 1152/2022
STATE Vs. SACHIN AND ORS.
FIR No. 12 /2021
PS Gandhi Nagar

10.03.2023

Present: Sh. Sobit, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused on bail.

Sh. Monu Jangid, Proxy Counsel for accused Sachin
and Varun.

PW-1 Pawan Gupta examined.

PW SI Navneet is on 40 days earned leave.

PW Durgesh Kumar is absent despite service. Issue
Bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.2000/- against him.

Put up for PE on **30.05.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
10.03.2023 (pm)