

SC 1152/2022

STATE Vs. SACHIN AND ORS.

FIR No. 12 /2021

PS Gandhi Nagar

30/05/2023

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Varun is absent.

Other two accused on bail.

Sh. Ishwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused Akshay.

Sh. Monu Jangid, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Sachin and Varun.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Varun submits that he is lodged in jail in FIR No. 400/21, U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC, P.S. Gandhi Nagar. **His production warrant be issued for NDOH.**

Sh. Chandan Bajaj, Manager of Sh. PW Paramjeet Singh. He has moved an application for his exemption from personal appearance. Allowed for today.

PWs Durgesh Kumar and IO/SI Navneet Teotia are present and discharged.

Put up for appearance on 03/07/2023.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
30/05/2023 (as)