

SC 1152/2022

STATE Vs. SACHIN AND ORS.

FIR No. 12 /2021

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

03.07.2023

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.

Accused Varun produced from J/C (in some other case).

Accused Sachin and Akshay on bail.

Sh. Monu Jangid, Proxy Counsel for accused Sachin and Varun.

Sh. Ishwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Akshay.

Today, matter is fixed for appearance of accused Varun.

PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **21.08.2023**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
03.07.2023