

SC 1152/2022

STATE Vs. SACHIN AND ORS.

FIR No. 12 /2021

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

22.08.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Sh. Monu Jangid, Proxy Counsel for accused Sachin and Varun.

Sh. Ishwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Akshay.

Inspector Investigation Praveen Kumar is present on behalf of SHO, PS Gandhi Nagar.

Matter is listed today for clarifications on behalf of the IO and SHO concerned.

Inspector Investigation is directed to remain careful in future in respect of summons / warrants.

Issue summons to PW Complainant Durgesh for next date of hearing

Put up for PE on **31.10.2023**.

(Shail Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.  
22.08.2023