

SC 1152/2022

STATE Vs. SACHIN AND ORS.

FIR No. 12 /2021

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

31.10.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

All the three accused persons on bail.

Sh. Monu Jangid, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sachin and Varun.

Sh. Ishwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused Akshay.

PW Sh. Paramjeet Singh examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW2.

IO/SI Navneet Teotia is discharged unexamined. No other witness is present.

PW Durgesh Kumar has been served by way of Whatsapp but none is present on his behalf. Issue B/W for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- against PW Durgesh Kumar for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **18/01/2024**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

31.10.2023 (ds)