

SC No. 1152/2022
State Vs. Sachin & Ors.
FIR no. 12/2021
PS : Gandhi Nagar
18.03.2024

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.
Accused Sachin, Akshay and Varun are present on bail.
Sh. Monu Jangid, Ld. counsel for accused Varun and
Sachin.
Sh. Ishwar Singh, Ld. counsel for accused Akshay.
MHC(M) with case property in person.
IO SI Navneet and SHO Inspr. Devender Kaushik in
person.

Pursuant to compliance of previous order dated
18.01.2024, IO SI Navneet and SHO Inspr. Devender Kaushik
have produced PW Durgesh Kumar.

PW Durgesh Kumar is present pursuant to B/Ws issued
against him on 18.01.2024. He is examined, cross examined and
discharged as PW-4.

PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **20.05.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
18.03.2024