

SC 1152/2022

STATE Vs. SACHIN AND ORS.

FIR No. 12 /2021

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

14.08.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.

All the three accused are present on bail.

Sh. Ishwar Singh and Sh. R.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsels for
accused Akshay.

Summons have been issued to HC Dharam Singh, Ct. Anuj, Ct. Amit Malik, IO/SI Navneet Teotia and MHC(M). All of them are present except IO/SI Navneet Teotia.

PW-5 HC Anuj and PW-6 HC Amit Malik have been examined and discharged.

PW IO/SI Navneet Teotia has sent exemption request on the ground that he has been deputed in Independence Day Arrangements. Request is allowed for today only.

PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **21.10.2024**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

14.08.2024 (pm)