

SC 1152/2022

STATE Vs. SACHIN AND ORS.

FIR No. 12 /2021

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

09.12.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Pr.: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.

All the three accused are present on bail.

Sh. Monu Jangid, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin and
Varun.

Sh. Ishwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Akshay.

PW IO/SI Navneet Teotia is present in pursuance to
bailable warrant and notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C. issued against him
and filed reply to the notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C.

PW Dharam Singh sent exemption request.

As directed, put up for consideration on the said reply
and exemption request and purpose fixed on **03.03.2025**.

(Reader)
09.12.2024