

SC/1152/2022

CNR No.: DLET01-011071-2022

Police Station: Gandhi Nagar

FIR No.: 12/2021

State Vs. Sachin And Ors.

4.6.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sachin on bail (but produced from JC).
Accused Akshay Gupta on bail (but produced from JC).
Accused Varun on bail.
Sh. Monu Jangid, Advocate for accused Sachin and Varun.
Sh. Ishwar Singh, Advocate for accused Akshay Gupta.

Issue summons to HC Dharam Singh for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **18.9.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD, Delhi/4.6.2025