

**SC 1152/2022
STATE VS. SACHIN AND ORS.
FIR NO.12/2021
PS GANDHI NAGAR**

05.01.2026

The court is vacant on account of superannuation of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, on 31.12.2025.

Present : Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused persons Sachin, Varun and Akshay on bail.

Sh. Monu Jangid, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin and Varun, through VC.

Sh. Ishwar Singh, Ld. counsel for accused Akshay.

Put up for purpose fixed on **24.01.2026**.

**(Reader)
05.01.2026**