

SC 1152/2022
STATE Vs. SACHIN AND ORS.
FIR No.-12/2021
PS- Gandhi Nagar

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared
Holiday.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sachin and Varun are present on bail.

Accused Akshay is absent.

Sh. Monu Jangid, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin
and Varun.

Sh. Ishwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Akshay.

Ld. counsel for accused Akshay stated that he is in
JC in case FIR No. 51/2025, PS Gandhi Nagar u/s
304(2)/317(2)/3(5) BNS. He was on bail in this case.

Statement of accused persons Sachin and Varun are
recorded under Section 311 Cr. PC.

Issue production warrants of accused Akshay for the
next date of hearing.

Put up on **02.04.2026** for recording of statement of
accused Akshay under Section 311 Cr. PC.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/14.03.2026