

SC No. 1152/2022
State vs. Sachin & Ors.
FIR NO.12/2021
PS : Gandhi Nagar

16.04.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.
All the three accused Sachin, Varun and Akshay
Gupta are on bail.
Sh. Ishwar Singh, advocate for accused Akshay
Gupta.
Sh. Monu Jangid, advocate for accused Sachin and
Varun.

Statement of DW-1 & DW-2 recorded. No other witness is
to be examined by the accused persons, so DE is closed.

Put up this matter on **11.05.2026** for final arguments.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/16.04.2026