

SC No. 1152/2022
State vs. Sachin & Ors.
FIR No. 12/2021
PS: Gandhi Nagar

11.05.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sachin is on bail.

Accused Varun and Akshay are on bail but not present today.

Sh. Ishwar Singh, advocate for accused Akshay Gupta.

Sh. Monu Jangid, advocate for accused Sachin and Varun.

An application for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of accused Varun filed on medical ground which is allowed for today only. At oral request, the presence of accused Akshay is also exempted.

APP requested for a date.

At request, put up this matter on **01.06.2026** for final arguments.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/11.05.2026